
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:171
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
EXPRESSWAY FROM KASARGOD TO THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
Chandrappan Shri C.K.;Nair Shri P.K. Vasudevan

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Kerala Government for building a new Expressway connecting Kasargod to Thiruvananthapuram;

(b) if so, the details regarding the main features of this proposed Expressway and the estimated cost of construction;

(c) whether any environment impact study of the project has been conducted; and

(d) if so, the results thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to (d) : Does not arise.
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